
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

R E GI ON  I V
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

 
      June 8, 2010 
 
Mr. Edward D. Halpin,  
President and Chief Executive Officer  
STP Nuclear Operating Company  
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Subject:  MEETING SUMMARY FOR PUBLIC MEETING WITH SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT 

ELECTRIC GENERATING STATION 2009 PERFORMANCE  
 
Dear Mr. Halpin:  
 
On June 3, 2010, representatives of STP Electric Generating Station met with NRC personnel in 
Bay City, Texas, to discuss the NRC’s 2009 end of cycle performance assessment.  The 
meeting was held at the request of the NRC to present information regarding plant performance 
for the 2009 calendar year and was held in an open-house format.  The list of attendees is 
included as Enclosure 1.  
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the Public 
Electronic Reading Room page of the NRC’s public web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-
rm/adams.html.  

 
Sincerely, 

/RA/ 

Wayne C. Walker 
Chief, Projects Branch A 
Division of Reactor Projects 

 
Docket:   50-498, 50-499 
License:  NPF-76, NPF-80 
 
Enclosure: 

1. Attendance List 
  
 
 

http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html
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cc w/ Enclosure:  
 
Kevin Richards, Senior Vice President and   
Assistant to CEO 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
David W. Rencurrel 
Senior Vice President Units 1 and 2 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Louis Peter, Plant General Manager 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Tim Powell, Vice President, Engineering 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
A.W. Harrison, Manager, Licensing 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Charles T. Bowman, General Manager, Oversight 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
 
Marilyn Kistler 
Senior Staff Specialist, Licensing 
STP Nuclear Operating Company 
South Texas Project 
P.O. Box 289  
Wadsworth, TX 77483 
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Cheryl Mele 
City of Austin 
Electric Utility Department 
721 Barton Springs Road 
Austin, TX 78704 
 
J.J. Nesrsta/R.K. Temple/Ed Alercon/Kevin Pollo 
City Public Service 
P.O. Box 1771 
San Antonio, TX 78296 
 
Jon C. Wood 
Cox, Smith & Matthews 
112 East Pecan, Suite 1800 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
 
A.H. Gutterman/Steve Franzt 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLC 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
Mr. Richard A. Ratliff, P.E., L.M.P 
Radiation Safety Licensing Branch Manager 
Division for Regulatory Services 
Texas Department of Health  
P.O. Box 149347, Mail Code 2385  
Austin, TX 78714-9347  
 
Environmental and Natural Resources Policy Director  
Office of the Governor  
P.O. Box 12428  
Austin, TX 78711-3189  
 
Mr. Brian Almon  
Public Utility Commission  
William B. Travis Building  
P.O. Box 13326  
Austin, TX 78711-3326  
 
Mr. Nate McDonald 
Judge, Matagorda County 
Matagorda County Courthouse 
1700 Seventh Street 
Bay City, TX 77414 
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Ms. Susan M. Jablonski  
Office of Permitting, Remediation and Registration  
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality MC-122  
P.O. Box 13087  
Austin, TX 78711-3087  
 
Anthony Jones, Chief Boiler Inspector  
Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation  
Boiler Division  
E.O. Thompson State Office Building  
P.O. Box 12157  
Austin, TX 78711 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch  
FEMA Region VI  
800 North Loop 288 Federal Regional Center  
Denton, TX 76209  
 
Ted Enos 
4200 South Hulen, Suite 422 
Fort Worth, TX 76109 
 
Kevin Howell/Catharine Callaway/Jim von Suskil 
NRG Energy, Inc. 
1301 McKinney, Suite 2300 
Houston, TX 77010 
 
C.M. Canady 
City of Austin 
Electric Utility Department 
721 Barton Springs Road 
Austin, TX 78704 
 
 
 
 



STP Nuclear Operating Company - 5 - 

Electronic distribution by RIV:  
 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)  
Acting Deptuty Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov)  
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov)  
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov)  
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov)  
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov)  
Senior Resident Inspector (John.Dixon@nrc.gov)  
Resident Inspector (Binesh.Tharakan@nrc.gov)  
Senior Project Engineer (David.Proulx@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRP/A (Wayne.Walker@nrc.gov)  
STP Site Secretary (Lynn.Wright@nrc.gov)  
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov)  
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov)  
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov)  
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov)  
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov)  
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov)  
Regional State Liaison Officer (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov)  
NSIR/DPR/EP (Eric.Schrader@nrc.gov)  
OEMail Resource  
DRS/TSB STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov)  
OEDO RIV Coordinator (Leigh.Trocine@nrc.gov)  
ROPreports 
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